43 394.00 Tools, Shop & Garage Equip 856 .0111 (65,147) P-32 790-863
44 395 .00 Laboratory Equip 12,312 0 P-33 13 .812
45 396.00 Power Op Equip 985,529 39,907 P-34 L025A36
46 397.00 Communications Equip 242,669 735 .817 P-35 978,486
47 398 .00 Misc Equip 270,666 107.842 P-36 378,508
48 399.00 Other tangible Property 189,292 3,739,728 P-37 3929,02(1

Line

49

Tow G.

Armes Energy Corporation- Total Company
Case No . GR-20060387

lest Year Ending September 30, 2005 Updated Through June 30. 2006

MatTid

Plant In Service

Balance
91302095

Adjust

moils

!i Adi,

Mad

Balaaec
o&M-2006 ';1

(A)

(n)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

Accounting Schedule 3
Sponsor: Began

,76A;812

$

t4,039,180

- .

$

9:303,992 .=.

50

Total Plant In Service

:- $

89,3¢$;762

$

:6.642,733

$

96,03.1.028, ;:

Accounting Schedule 3 - 2

Atmos Energy Corporation - Total Company
Case No . GR-2006-0387

Test Year Ending September 30, 2005 Updated Through June 30, 2006

PlantT

Depreciation Reserve

Balance
90301200

Adjust-

merits,

Accounting Schedule 5
Sponsor: Began

Adj
No

Adjusted--
Balance :

0613012000

Accounting Schedule 5 - 1

Line
(A) (e) (C) (D) (E) (F)

1 Intangible
301 .00 Organization 894 0 R-I 894

2 302.00 Franchise & Consents 76,264 0 R-2 76,264
3 303.00 Misc . Intangible Plant 17,584 0 R-3 17,584

4 Total IntangibleReseme $ ' 94,742 $ 0 $ 94;742

5 Manufactured Gas Production Plant
6 311 .00 L-P Production Plant-Liq Petro Gas Equ 603,661 32,766 R-4 636,427

7 Totat Manuf4ctated Gas Production 1 $ 603,661 $ 32,766 $ 636,427

8 Transmission Plant
9 365.10 Land $ 200 0 R-5 $ 200
10 365.20 Right-Of-Way 0 0 R-6 0
t l 366 .00 Structures & Improvements 2195 82 R-7 2,277
12 367 .01 Mains - Steel & Cathodic Protection 6,515,131 105,056 R-8 6,620,187
13 367.02 Mains - Plastic 17,667 285 R-9 17,952
14 367.00 Mains-Total 6,532,798 105,341 6,638,139
15 369.00 Measuring & Regulating Equipment 268,928 9,954 R-10 278,882
16 370.00 Communication Equipment (414) 165 R-11 (249)

17 Total Transmission Plant Reserve $ ' 6,803,706 $ 15,542 $ : 6,919,248'

18 Distribution Plant
19 374.01 Land $ 287,745 (120,314) R-12 $ 167,431
20 374.02 Land Rights 0 0 R-13 0
21 375 .00 Structures & Improvements 59,308 450 R-14 59,758
22 376.01 Mains - Steel & Cathodic Protection 7,460,396 107,372 R-15 7,567,768
23 376.02 Mains-Plastic 5,682,229 (875,652) R-l6 4,806,577
24 376.00 Mains-Total 13,142,625 (768,280) 12,374,345
25 377.00 Compressor Station Equipment 0 0 R-17 0
26 378.00 Meas . & Reg . Equip 341,150 35,133 R-18 376.283
27 379.00 Meas . & Reg . Equip- City Gate 449,222 (149,967) R-19 299,255
28 380.00 Services 10,263,490 (1,352,325) R-20 8,911,165
29 381 .00 Meters 1,406,267 (208,057) R-21 1,198,210
30 382.00 Meter Installations 296,331 (67,501) R-22 228,830
31 383.00 House Regulators 864,810 46,367 R-23 911,177

35

48

Atmos Energy Corporation - Total Company
Case No . GR-2006-0387

Test Year Ending September 30, 2005 Updated Through June 30, 2006

Plant ; Title

49

Total Depreciation Reserve

[…]

19 Property Tax 55,399 36.3700 182.5000 (146.1300) (0 .400356) (22,179)
20 Corporate Franchise 1,965 36.3700 (77.5000) 113.8700 0311973 613
21 DOTTransportation Tax 0 36 .3700 241 .5000 (205.1300) (0 .562000) 0

22 Total Taxes Other Than Income $ 71,664 $ (20,903)

23 Other Expenses
24 Sales Tax $ 87,216 0.0000 18.4600 (18.4600) (0 .050575) $ (4,411)
25 Natural Gas 2,680,643 36 .3700 41 .6200 (5 .2500) (0 .014384) (38,558)

26 Total Other Expenses $ 2,767,859 $ (42,969)

't7 Total Cash Working Capital Regahvement Before Income Tax and Interest g 45,742).

28 Federal Tax Offset $ 73,079 363700 38.1300 (1 .7600) (0 .004822) $ (352)

29 State Tax Offset $ 11,484 36.3700 38.1300 (1 .7600) (0 .004822) S (55)

30 Interest Expense Offset - LTD S 125,280 36 .3700 872800 (50.9100) (0.139479) $ (17,474)

31 Interest Expense Offset - STD S 4,847 36.3700 3 .0000 33 .3700 0.091425 $ 443

Atmos Energy Corporation - Butler Rate District
Case No . GR-2006-0387

Test Year Ending September 30, 2005 Updated Through June 30, 2006

Income Statement

Test Year
Amounts

Adjustment
Amount

Accounting Schedule 9
Sponsor: Rackets

As Adjusted

Accounting Schedule 9 - 1

Line
(A) (B) (C) (U) (E)

1 Operating Revenue $ $ $
2 Residential Sales 2,207,795 (1,485,686) S-1 722,109
3 Small General Service 1,352.298 (1,043,680) S-2 308,618
4 Large General Service 144,006 (24,889) S-3 119,117
5 Interruptible Sales 0 0 S-4 0
6 Transportation Sales 7,170 0 S-5 7,170
7 Late Payment Charges 9 0 S-6 9
8 Other Operating Revenues 6,418 0 S-7 6,418

9 Total Operating Revenue $ 3,717,696 $ (2,554,255) $ 1,163,441

10 Operating Expenses
11 Operation & Maintenance Expense
12 Natural Gas Supply Expense $ 2,646,784 $ (2,646,784) S-8 $ 0
13 Manufactured Gas Production & Other Gas 33,859 (33,859) S-9 0
14 Underground Storage 0 0 S-10 0
15 Other Storage 0 0 S-I1 0
16 Transmission 0 0 S-12 0
17 Distribution 192,397 (20,817) S-13 171,580
18 Customer Accounts 60,370 37,139 S-14 97,509
19 Customer Service &Information 1,181 (127) S-15 1,054
20 Sales 1,331 (331) S-16 1,000
21 Administrative & General 66,439 229,834 S-17 296,273

22
Total O &M Expense $ 3,002,361 $ (2,434,945) $ 567,416

23 Other Operating Expenses
24 Depreciation $ 159,593 $ (33,174) S-18 $ 126,419
25 Amortization 301 (25,352) S-19 (25,051)
26 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 96,097 (24,433) S-20 71,664

27 Total Other Operating Expenses $ 255,991 $ (82,959) $ 173,032

28 Total Operating Expenses $ 3,258,352 $ (2,517,903) $ 740,449

29 Net Income Before Income Taxes $ 459,344 $ (36.352) $ 422,992

37

Atmes Energy Corporation - Butler Rate District
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Year Ending September 30, 2005 Updated Through June 30, 2006

Net Operating Income

Income Statement

rest Year
Amounts

Adjustment
Amount

Accounting Schedule 9
Sponsor : Rackets

Adjust
No . As Adjusted)

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)
Line

30

Net Income Before Income Taxes (Fm Pgl)

$

459,344

$

(36,352)

$

422,992

31

Current Income Tax Expense

$

287,082

$

(174,655)

S-21

$

112,427

[…]

Accounting Schedule 4

Sponsor: Began

Adjustment
Total

Accounting Schedule 4 - 2

Transportation Equip P-30' $ (79,427)'
1 To include allocated corporate plant (Hanneken)

2 To adjust plant to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

$ 106

(79,533)

Stores 'Equip- P-31': $ 477
l To include allocated corporate plant (Hanneken) $ 477

TMs' Shop & Garage Equip P-32' $ (7,240)
1 To include allocated corporate plant (Hanneken)

2 To adjust plant to June 30, 2006 levels (Began)

$ 5,321

(12,561)

Power Operated Equipment' P-34 $ 352
1 To include allocated corporate plant (Hanneken) $ 352

Comtriunications`F;giiip P-35' $ 159,907
1 To include allocated corporate plant (Hanneken) $ 159,907

Misc Equip P-36: $ 21,535
1 To include allocated corporate plant (Hanneken) $ 21,535

Other Tangible Property P-37 917,823
1 To include allocated corporate plant (Hanneken) $ 917,823

Atmos Energy Corporation - UCG Rate District
Case No. GR-2006-0387

Test Year Ending September 30, 2005 Updated Through June 30, 2006

antTitle

Depreciation Reserve

Balance
9/3,0/2005

AdJusl-
ments

Accounting Schedule 5
Sponsor: Began

Adjusted
Balance

;6730120061'

Accounting Schedule 5 - 1

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Line

i Intangible
2 301 .00 Organization $ 0 $ 0 R-1 $ 0
3 302.00 Franchise& Consents 35,778 0 R-2 35,778
4 303.00 Other Misc . Intangible 0 0 R-3 0

5 Total IntangibleReserve $ ! 35,778 $ 0 $ 35,778
ti Manufactured Gas Production Plant
7 311 .00 L-P Production Plant-Liq Petro Gas E $ 603,661 $ 32,766 R-4 $ 636,427

8 Total Manufactured Gas Production t $ 603,661 $ '32,766 $ 636,427',

9 "transmission Plant
10 365 .10 Land $ 0 $ 0 R-5 $ 0
11 365 .20 Right-Of-Way 0 0 R-6 0
12 366 .00 Structures & Improvements 0 0 R-7 0
13 367 .01 Mains - Steel &Cathodic Protection 0 1,072 R-8 1,072
14 367 .02 Mains - Plastic 0 0 R-9 0
15 367.00 Mains-Total 0 1,072 1,072
16 369.00 Meas . & Reg. Equip. 0 66 R-10 66
17 370.00 Communication Equipment 0 0 R-I 1 0

18 "total Transmission Plant Reserve $ !'.0 $ ! :1,138 $ ` 1,138
19 Distribution Plant
20 374.01 Land $ 151,864 $ 0 R-12 $ 151,864
21 374.02 Land Rights 0 0 R-13 0
22 375.00 Structures & Improvements 47,663 0 R-14 47,663
23 376.01 Mains - Steel & Cathodic Protection 3,543,320 102,685 R-l5 3,646,005
24 376.02 Mains-Plastic 2,214,545 (105,011) R-16 2,109,534
25 37600 Mains-Total 5,757,864 (2,326) 5,755,538
26 377.00 Compressor Station Equipment 0 0 R-17 0
27 378.00 Meas & Reg Equip 218,527 (5,575) R-18 212,952
28 379.00 Meas & Reg Equip City Gate (295,439) 32,292 R-19 (263,147)
29 380.00 Services 4,152,785 (575,781) R-20 3,577,004
30 381 .00 Meters 77,552 (47,347) R-21 30,205
31 382.00 Meter Installations 723,173 (25,017) R-22 698,156
32 383 .00 House Regulators 99,475 8,508 R-23 107,983
33 384.00 House Reg Installations 0 0 R-24 0

Atmos Energy Corporation - UCG Rate District

Case No . GR-2006-0387
Test Year Ending September 30, 2005 Updated Through June 30, 2006

Depreciation Reserve

Balance